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To,

On-line Surveillance,
BSE Limited.

Scrip code: 540679

SUB: PRICE MOVEMENT CLARIFICATION
Ref: Clarification sought by BSE through website notification.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to clarification sought on significant increase in price of securities of SMS
Lifesciences India Limited (hereafter referred as "Company") across exchanges in the recent

past, the Company would like to clarify as under:

#+ All the material information having bearing on operations / performance of the
Company, including price sensitive information under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have always been

disclosed by the Company within the specified time.

4 There is no pending information or announcement from the Company's end that may
have bearing on the price movement of the Company. The price movement in the
share price of the Company is entirely due to the market conditions and completely
market driven. The Company is in no way connected with any such movement in

price.

% Due to the global outbreak of the pandemic, the share market is showing volatile
movements in its trends and the Pharma Sector in general is also going well, which

may have resulted in significant price movement in the Company' script.

In light of the above, we request your good office to take the above clarification on record.

Thanking You,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

- ‘\Q&'\df‘

Trupij Ranjan Mehanty Place: Hyderabad

Company Secretary Date: August 10, 2020




Trading Price in last week - BSE

Open Price

High Price

Low Price

Close Price

WAP

No.of Shares

No. of Trades

Total Turnover

Deliverable

% Deli. Qty to

Spread High-
Low

Spread Close-

07-Aug-20
06-Aug-20
05-Aug-20
04-Aug-20
03-Aug-20

31-Jul-20

30-Jul-20

29-Jul-20

415.00
435.70
464.00
431.50
333.30
327.75
333.10

336.15

454.70
435.70
474.00
478.85
404.45
343.05
343.05

336.15

415.00
411.00
431.40
420.25
330.50
327.75
321.00

328.85

430.40
413.40
438.05
468.75
404.45
337.05
331.60

330.65

441.20
419.67
447.83
461.00
376.79
335.64
331.88

332.79

4903
6023
11005
38125
15700
997
1067

166

426

498
1008
2900

878

80
47

(Rs)
2,163,190
2,527,661
4,928,362

17,575,456
5,915,574
334,638
354,118

55,243

Quantity
2420

4266
6772
5951
9596
727
769

123

Traded Qty
49.36

70.83
61.54
15.61
61.12
72.92

72.07

39.7
24.7
42.6
58.6
73.95
15.3
22.05

7.3

Open
154

-22.3
-25.95
37.25

71.15




