SMS Lifesciences India Limited



Registered & Corporate Office : Plot No. 19-III, Road No. 71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, INDIA. Tel : +91-040-6628 8888, Fax : +91-40-2355 1401 CIN : L74930TG2006PLC050223 Email : info@smslife.in, Website : www.smslife.in

To,

On-line Surveillance, BSE Limited.

Scrip code: 540679

SUB: PRICE MOVEMENT CLARIFICATION Ref: Clarification sought by BSE through website notification.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to clarification sought on significant increase in price of securities of SMS Lifesciences India Limited (hereafter referred as "Company") across exchanges in the recent past, the Company would like to clarify as under:

- All the material information having bearing on operations / performance of the Company, including price sensitive information under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have always been disclosed by the Company within the specified time.
- There is no pending information or announcement from the Company's end that may have bearing on the price movement of the Company. The price movement in the share price of the Company is entirely due to the market conditions and completely market driven. The Company is in no way connected with any such movement in price.
- ✤ Due to the global outbreak of the pandemic, the share market is showing volatile movements in its trends and the Pharma Sector in general is also going well, which may have resulted in significant price movement in the Company' script.

In light of the above, we request your good office to take the above clarification on record.

Thanking You,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Trupti Ranjan Mohanty **Company Secretary**



Place: Hyderabad Date: August 10, 2020

Trading Price in last week – BSE

Date	Open Price	High Price	Low Price	Close Price	WAP	No.of Shares	No. of Trades	Total Turnover	Deliverable	% Deli. Qty to	Spread High-	Spread Close-
								(Rs.)	Quantity	Traded Qty	Low	Open
07-Aug-20	415.00	454.70	415.00	430.40	441.20	4903	426	2,163,190	2420	49.36	39.7	15.4
06-Aug-20	435.70	435.70	411.00	413.40	419.67	6023	498	2,527,661	4266	70.83	24.7	-22.3
05-Aug-20	464.00	474.00	431.40	438.05	447.83	11005	1008	4,928,362	6772	61.54	42.6	-25.95
04-Aug-20	431.50	478.85	420.25	468.75	461.00	38125	2900	17,575,456	5951	15.61	58.6	37.25
03-Aug-20	333.30	404.45	330.50	404.45	376.79	15700	878	5,915,574	9596	61.12	73.95	71.15
31-Jul-20	327.75	343.05	327.75	337.05	335.64	997	151	334,638	727	72.92	15.3	9.3
30-Jul-20	333.10	343.05	321.00	331.60	331.88	1067	80	354,118	769	72.07	22.05	-1.5
29-Jul-20	336.15	336.15	328.85	330.65	332.79	166	47	55,243	123	74.1	7.3	-5.5